DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

RESOLUTION 2020-3

RESOLUTION OF THE PLUMSTED MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH
RESPECT TO THE AUTHORITY’S CONTRACT WITH P&A
CONSTRUCTION FOR SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
WITHIN PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority (hereinafter referred to as
“Authority”) has previously entered into a contract with P&A Construction for the installation
of sanitary sewer, pump station and force main infrastructure located within the Township of

Plumsted, Ocean County, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the Authority’s Project Engineer, T&M Associates, has recommended to
the Authority that the Authority issue a Change Order to provide for the night time installation
of certain areas of the collection system, including the Main Street and Jacobstown Road

areas of the Municipality; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order will increase the contract price by the amount of
$205,525.00; and

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to accept the recommendation of its Consulting
Engineer; and

WHEREAS, this approval is specifically contingent upon the appropriate Township
Official advising and providing a Certification of Funds to the Plumsted Municipal Utilities
Authority for this increased cost; and

e -

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 11 day of se}\ew.bov.

\
2019, by the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority, that the Authority hereby authorizes

3

Change Order No. 3, with respect to its contract with P&A Construction in the amount of
$205,525.00;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the
following:

1. Peter Ylvisaker, Executive Director, PMUA;




DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.0. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

2. Stephen Schreiber, Project Engineer;

3. P&A Construction.

CERTIFICATION

.o__l(,y(.. \fLVfSﬁ\f'\WL, Secretary of the PMUA, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution was approved by the PMUA on ( -\?vv-’y‘-— 1 ,2019.

Z\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\ Plumsted MUA\GL-27899 2019 RESOLUTIONS\Resolution 2019- Auth CO#3 P&A Construction.doc

2




